

# SENATE MOTION

**MADAM PRESIDENT:**

**I move** that Senate Bill 1365 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 1, delete lines 1 through 17.
- 2 Delete pages 2 through 9.
- 3 Page 10, delete lines 1 through 2.
- 4 Replace the effective date in SECTION 3 with "[EFFECTIVE
- 5 JULY 1, 2004]".
- 6 Page 10, line 11, strike "thirty-three" and insert "**fifty**".
- 7 Page 10, line 11, strike "(\$33,000,000)" and insert "**(\$50,000,000)**".
- 8 Page 14, line 7, delete "IC 4-33-12-6 or IC 4-33-12-7," and insert
- 9 "IC 4-33-12-6),".
- 10 Page 14, line 12, delete "IC 4-33-12-6 or IC 4-33-12-7)" and insert
- 11 "IC 4-33-12-6)".
- 12 Page 38, between lines 30 and 31, begin a new paragraph and
- 13 insert:
- 14 "**SECTION 21. [EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2004] IC 4-33-13-5, as**
- 15 **amended by this act, applies to state fiscal years beginning after**
- 16 **June 30, 2004.**".
- 17 Renumber all SECTIONS consecutively.  
(Reference is to EHB 1365 as printed February 20, 2004.)

---

Senator BRODEN